



RESOLUTION #2005-18

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO DESTROY CERTAIN RECORDS OF BOISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to I.C.§31-871(1)(d), is permitted to destroy certain Boise County records; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners has conducted a regular audit of its records, and upon the advice of the Prosecuting Attorney, has determined that the following records should be classified as semi-permanent records, pursuant to I.C. §31-871(1)(d)

Cancelled Warrants (checks) for FY 1998/1999 Paid Bills for FY 1998/1999 Closed Indigent Cases from 1995 and prior

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners shall forthwith destroy the above listed records under the direction and supervision of the Board's Clerk.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman of the Board

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board